Fluidcontrol
Off-line filter/cooler unit FGSL
DE270001
05/2019
page 1 / 8
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen
Tel. +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-0, Fax: +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-20
E-Mail: fluidcontrol@buehler-technologies.com

IP rating: IP55
The motors comply with standard IEC 60034. Electric per NEMA, with UL/CSA/EAC approval.
Model key
Motor power
Pump output per litre
FGSL 30 / PI 2015-57 / BNK 2.4-30-0.75kW-IBx / 7680358 / 99
Number of motor contacts
Frame size
Pump output per litre
Filter housing, see section "Filter Elements"
mechanical contamination indicator (standard)
electric top for contamination indicator
57
58
99
NO contact/NC contact
Contamination indicator with LED ring and
2 switching points VSA 24-DM
Filter element, see section "Filter Elements"
AB
IB
ITB
ATB
external bypass /
internal bypass /
internal temperature-dependent bypass 2 bar / 45 °C
external temperature-dependent bypass 2 bar / 45 °C
Bypass value 2 bar, 5 bar, 8 barx
x Bypass value 2 bar, 5 bar, 8 bar
see BNK
data sheet
no. 360001
Expansion and modification per section "Equipment Expansion"
4 Bühler Technologies GmbH We reserve the right to amend specification. DE270001 ◦ 05/2019
FGSL
Basic Data Standard Models (for 50 Hz frequency)
The standard model includes the installed filter housing with mechanical contamination indicator, without filter element.
Item no. Cooler model spec. cool-
ing capa-
city
kW/K
Cooling
capacity
at ETD =
40 K (kW)
max. circu-
lation rate
(L/min)
Motor power
Number of motor contacts
Rated current at 400 V
Weight
(kg)
Volume
(L)
Sound
pressure
level
db(A)**
27004124IE3 FGSL 15/PI 2008-57/
BNK 2.4-15-0.75kW-IE3
0.09 3.6 16 0.75 kW/4/1.62 A 42 1.3 66
27004086IE3 FGSL 30/PI 2008-57/
BNK 2.4-30-0.75kW-IE3
0.13 5.2 29 0.75 kW/4/1.62 A 43 1.3 66
27004084IE3 FGSL 15/PI 2015-57/
BNK 3.4-15-0.75kW-IE3
0.15 6 16 0.75 kW/4/1.62 A 52 1.8 71
27004083IE3 FGSL 30/PI 2015-57/
BNK 3.4-30-0.75kW-IE3
0.24 9.6 29 0.75 kW/4/1.62 A 53 1.8 71
27004144IE3 FGSL 40/PI 2015-57/
BNK 3.4-40-1.1kW-IE3